Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
College/
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female 18{ Female | Female [ HS or . $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 24 35.54 55+ ffess szt:‘(;l";‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Sample Size 1508 200 152 96* 102 502 352 104 738 770 437 526 545 178 258 249 277 250 296 206 261 272 231 265 273 635 477 396 535 465 280 229
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.
Q1.Canada, the US, and Mexico implemented the North American Free Trade Agreement (or NAFTA) in 1994. Overall, would you say NAFTA has generally:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male [Female 18| Female | Female | Hsor [ CO!ICO¢/ $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 35.54 55+ =5 SIEZI:)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ R
Benefitted Canada 44% 41% 52% 46% 49% 41% 48% 35% 47% 41% 41% 39% 51% 42% 40% 41% 37% 50% 52% 45% 41% 55% 37% 37% 47% 36% 44% 57% 40% 47% 53% 35%
Hasn't really had an
impact one way or the 12% 12% 10% 9% 9% 11% 16% 10% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 8% 17% 12% 10% 16% 15% 11% 8% 11% 11% 12% 14% 9% 14% 10% 11% 12%
other
Hurt Canada 13% 15% 9% 10% 3% 19% 6% 16% 17% 9% 9% 16% 13% 6% 11% 13% 18% 15% 12% 16% 22% 14% 4% 10% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 16%
Not sure / Don't know. 31% 32% 29% 35% 39% 29% 30% 39% 22% 40% 38% 32% 24% 41% 35% 38% 27% 23% 25% 23% 23% 20% 51% 41% 28% 38% 30% 20% 34% 30% 21% 36%
Q2.0verall, what would you like to see happen with NAFTA over the next few years? Would you prefer to see NAFTA:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male | Male [Female 18] Female | Female | Hs or [ CO!€O¢/ $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 35.54 55+ =5 SI:(;I";‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ P —
Strengthened and
CrREnELD] 31% 29% 33% 38% 32% 32% 27% 36% 34% 28% 27% 27% 37% 26% 28% 27% 27% 31% 42% 30% 29% 41% 24% 25% 33% 25% 33% 37% 26% 32% 37% 30%
Leftin place as is 14% 14% 9% 10% 8% 13% 21% 11% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 19% 14% 11% 14% 17% 11% 18% 15% 15% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13% 18% 15% 14% 16% 11%
Re-negotiated 24% 20% 18% 20% 23% 28% 24% 20% 25% 23% 18% 26% 26% 12% 22% 23% 29% 26% 26% 21% 28% 25% 16% 24% 27% 23% 25% 23% 22% 25% 28% 21%
Done away with entirely 5% 8% 7% 1% 2% 5% 3% 8% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 8% 3% 10% 7% 7% 1% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure / Don't know 26% 29% 33% 32% 35% 22% 26% 27% 18% 34% 34% 29% 18% 40% 29% 35% 24% 18% 18% 21% 21% 13% 45% 37% 24% 34% 24% 18% 31% 24% 15% 34%
Top2Box 45% 43% 42% 48% 41% 44% 47% 46% 50% 40% 43% 40% 51% 45% 42% 39% 42% 47% 54% 48% 44% 56% 38% 36% 46% 38% 46% 55% 41% 47% 53% 41%
Bottom2Box 29% 28% 25% 21% 24% 33% 26% 27% 32% 25% 23% 31% 31% 15% 29% 26% 35% 34% 28% 31% 35% 31% 17% 27% 31% 29% 30% 28% 28% 30% 32% 25%
Q3.There has been a lot of talk out of Washington and Ottawa in recent weeks about renegotiating NAFTA. What do you think will happen to the trade agreement?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18| Female | Female | HS or Coloes $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 35.54 55+ [ 51:(;1\ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ BT
It will remain largely
RS 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 15% 9% 12% 14% 10% 14% 14% 9% 20% 10% 17% 12% 10% 8% 15% 17% 11% 13% 12% 6% 10% 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10%
It will be re-negotiated 56% 53% 62% 50% 44% 55% 58% 58% 61% 51% 49% 51% 66% 43% 52% 44% 57% 63% 69% 55% 54% 71% 43% 47% 62% 49% 57% 64% 54% 58% 64% 46%
'c‘;”"“"‘)ﬁeﬁ';”e QYT 8%| 8%| 6%| 6%w| 11%| 8%| 8| 6% 7% 8%| 7w| 9% 7w| 7w| 8%| e6%| 10%| 9%| 5% 8% 7% 6% | 10% | 8% o%| 6% 7% 7% 9% 8%
Reallx can‘tsay 25% 27% 19% 35% 35% 23% 25% 25% 18% 31% 30% 27% 18% 30% 30% 33% 21% 18% 18% 23% 22% 11% 37% 31% 25% 33% 21% 16% 28% 22% 13% 35%
Q4.Regardless of how you personally feel about what should happen with NAFTA in the next few years, do you think Canada will emerge from NAFTA re-negotiation better off than now, the same or worse off?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male [ Male |Female 18| Female | Female | HS or Cologl $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 35.54 55+ s SI:(;I’;‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ P
Better off 10% 7% 7% 5% 5% 13% 10% 13% 13% 8% 12% 10% 8% 11% 13% 10% 10% 5% 12% 15% 13% 11% 9% 8% 6% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8%
The same 28% 24% 30% 18% 28% 27% 32% 29% 31% 25% 27% 27% 30% 27% 26% 27% 27% 31% 30% 30% 28% 36% 24% 26% 25% 28% 28% 29% 26% 31% 32% 21%
Worse off 35% 38% 33% 42% 35% 35% 34% 31% 36% 34% 28% 37% 38% 30% 27% 33% 41% 43% 35% 34% 40% 34% 23% 34% 43% 29% 38% 41% 35% 33% 40% 33%
Don't know 27% 32% 31% 34% 31% 24% 24% 27% 19% 34% 33% 26% 23% 32% 34% 30% 22% 22% 23% 20% 19% 19% 44% 33% 26% 32% 25% 20% 29% 25% 16% 38%




Q5.Suppose NAFTA no longer existed. If that were the case, which North American country should Canada focus its trade efforts on?

Region

Gender

Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Male | Male [ Male [Female 18 Female | Female [ HS or Callagey $50- No
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 35.54 55+ == SIE((:)I:)‘ Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ P
The United States 29% 23% 29% 24% 25% 37% 25% 27% 40% 19% 32% 29% 28% 30% 33% 25% 32% 27% 29% 43% 41% 37% 22% 16% 20% 26% 30% 36% 26% 29% 36% 30%
Mexico 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12% 6% 12% 6% 7% 12% 12% 10% 8% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 8%
Both countries equally. 42% 50% 43% 34% 35% 38% 46% 41% 40% 44% 34% 43% 48% 32% 35% 40% 44% 44% 52% 34% 38% 47% 34% 47% 50% 42% 44% 40% 40% 45% 43% 40%
Not sure/Don't know 19% 16% 18% 32% 32% 16% 19% 23% 11% 25% 22% 20% 14% 28% 18% 26% 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 8% 31% 25% 20% 25% 16% 12% 23% 16% 11% 22%




